
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 65/2014 of 1 October 2013 supple
menting Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to the 

energy labelling of domestic ovens and range hoods 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 29 of 31 January 2014) 

On page 9, Annex II, the equation in point 2.1(i) should read as follows: 

‘AEChood ¼
ðWBEP � tH � f Þ þ ðWL � tLÞ

60 � 1 000
þ

Po � ð1 440 − tH � f Þ
2 � 60 � 1 000

þ
Ps � ð1 440 − tH � f Þ

2 � 60 � 1 000

� �

� 365’   

5.3.2015 L 61/26 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 65/2014 of 1 October 2013 supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to the energy labelling of domestic ovens and range hoods (Official Journal of the European Union L 29 of 31 January 2014) 

